- 25th. Page 20, line 23, section 1, strike out all after the word same to the word education, inclusive, in the 25th line.
- 26th. Page 19, section 1, strike out from deciding, in 2d line, to such, in 3d line.
- 27th. Page 19, section 1, strike out all after the word vote, in 7th line, to but, in 31st line.
 - 28th. Line 5, after May, insert at 3 o'clock, P. M.
- 29th. Page 21, chapter 6, line 7, section 2, after the word for, insert provided, that when repairs are to be paid for out of a county school tax, the amount to be expended for said repairs shall be determined by the Board of School Commissioners before the repairs are made.
 - 30th. Strike out "district or," in 7th line.
- 31st. Page 21, section 2, line 1, strike out "Trustees" and insert School District Board.
- 32d. Page 21, section 2, line 7, strike out "Trustee" and insert Board.
- 32d. Strike out all after "year" in 11th line, and insert and the County Commissioners shall provide by general county taxation for school houses in the several districts, to be paid out of the school fund of the county.
- 34th. Page 21, chapter 6, section 3, line 2, strike out 'State Commissioner' and insert Principal of the State Normal School, or.
 - 35th. Amend by striking out section 5.
- 36th. Amend by striking out all after the word "meetings," in section 6, line 2, to the end of the section.
 - 37th. Page 22, strike out section 7.
 - 38th. Amend by striking out section 8.
- 39th. Page 24, section 1, line 1, strike out "Trustees" and insert School District Board.
- 40th. Page 24, section 3, line 2, strike out "Trustees" and insert School District Board.
- 41st. Page 25, chapter 7, section 4, line 2, after the word "paid" strike out the words, by the district.
- 42d. Page 26, chapter 8, section 2, line 3, after the word "States" insert, the Constitution of the United States, the Constitution of the State of Maryland.
- 43d. Page 26, section 2, line 5, strike out "Trustees" and insert School District Board.
- 44th. Page 26, section 4, strike out from line 3, section 4, all after word "attend" to the end of the section.